## 450059

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marmon Flow Products LLC		l12/15/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marmon Flow Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 West Madison Street	
Internal Address:	26th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450059	CERRO
Registration Number:	1436193	CERRO
Registration Number:	0809128	CERRO
Registration Number:	0313029	CERROBASE
Registration Number:	0313030	CERROBEND
Registration Number:	1876320	CERROBRAZE
Registration Number:	0693710	CERROCAST
Registration Number:	0313931	CERRODENT
Registration Number:	1899570	CERROGROOVE
Registration Number:	0421355	CERROLOW
Registration Number:	0313031	CERROMATRIX
Registration Number:	2854656	CERROPURE
Registration Number:	0313932	CERROSAFE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0272

Registration Number:	0313933	CERROSEAL
Registration Number:	2560290	CERROSET
Registration Number:	1763601	CERROSHIELD
Registration Number:	1816614	CERROSPEC
Registration Number:	0411840	CERROTRU
Registration Number:	3344228	CERROWIRE
Registration Number:	0517387	REDALOY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP(U)S
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	371786-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/amy c ziegler/
Date:	05/27/2010

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = MARMON\_FLOW\_PRODUCTS\_LLC\_DE\_-\_CONVERSION1\#page1.tif\\ source = MARMON\_FLOW\_PRODUCTS\_LLC\_DE\_-\_CONVERSION1\#page2.tif\\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0273

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MARMON FLOW

PRODUCTS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MARMON FLOW PRODUCTS LLC" TO "MARMON FLOW PRODUCTS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3527588 8100V

091119049

AUTHENT'S CATION: 7725263

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0274

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 12-28-09

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/18/2009 FILED 06:12 PM 12/18/2009 SRV 091119049 - 3527588 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2 The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing the Certificate is Delaware.
- 2. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 21, 2002.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Marmon Flow Products LLC.
- 4. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Marmon Flow Products, Inc.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2009.

President/Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 05/27/2010